7
2
3
4
5
6
8
1

efficiency and decreased air costs.
Performance
How To Order
Specifications
Body Size (in.) 1/4 3/8
Rated Pressure (psi) 300 300
Temperature Range (std seals) -40° to +250°F -40° to +250°F
Locking Device 4 balls 8 balls
Vacuum Data (inches Hg)
Disconnected (coupler only) Not Recommended Not Recommended
Connected Not Recommended Not Recommended
RF Series (1/4" & 3/8" body size)
with 1/4" & 3/8" Female NPSF
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
0 5 10 15 20
A
ir
 F
lo
w
 in
 S
C
F
M
3/8" Body Size
3/8" Female NPSF
1/4" Body Size
3/8" Female NPSF
1/4" Body Size
1/4" Female NPSF
Pressure Drop in PSID
100 PSI Inlet Pressure
80 PSI Inlet Pressure
Body NEW OLD Dimensions (in.)
Size Part Part Hose Overall Hex Largest Wt. (LB)
(in.) No. No. I.D. Length Size Diameter P/Piece
A B C
1/4 RF-251-4PL CRFPL-4-4 1/4 2.64 0.81 0.99 0.26
1/4 RF-251-6PL CRFPL-4-6 3/8 2.78 0.81 0.99 0.27
1/4 RF-251-8PL CRFPL-4-8 1/2 2.93 0.81 0.99 0.28
3/8 RF-371-6PL – 3/8 3.02 0.94 1.07 0.33
3/8 RF-371-8PL – 1/2 3.02 0.94 1.07 0.33
Body NEW OLD Dimensions (in.)
Size Part Part Hose Overall Hex Largest Wt. (LB)
(in.) No. No. I.D. Length Size Diameter P/Piece
A B C
1/4 RF-251-4HB CRFHB-4-4 1/4 2.81 0.81 0.99 0.26
1/4 RF-251-6HB CRFHB-4-6 3/8 2.81 0.81 0.99 0.27
3/8 RF-371-6HB – 3/8 3.02 0.94 1.07 0.31
3/8 RF-371-8HB – 1/2 3.02 0.94 1.07 0.34
Body NEW OLD Thread Dimensions (in.)
Size Part Part Size Overall Hex Largest Wt. (LB)
(in.) No. No. NPSF Length Size Diameter P/Piece
A B C
1/4 RF-251-4FP CRF02-4-4 1/4-18 2.19 0.81 0.99 0.26
1/4 RF-251-6FP CRF02-4-6 3/8-18 2.34 0.81 0.99 0.27
3/8 RF-371-6FP – 3/8-18 2.33 0.94 1.07 0.31
3/8 RF-371-8FP – 1/2-14 2.49 1.00 1.07 0.35
Quick Coupling Division
8145 Lewis Road • Minneapolis, MN 55427
Pneumatic Quick Couplings

80 PSI Inlet Pressure
Performance
How To Order
Port Configuration
FP  - Female Pipe
MP - Male Pipe
HB - Standard Hose Barb
PL  - Push-Lok Hose Barb
HF Series
Port Size (1/16 of an inch)
Body Size
12 - 1/8"
25 - 1/4"
37 - 3/8"
50 - 1/2"
HF - 251 - 4 FP - * - S
Unit
1 - Valved Coupler
4 - Unvalved Nipple
Heavy Duty Steel Coupler
Seal Options
Blank - Nitrile
F - Fluorocarbon
E - Ethylene Propylene
Specifications
Body Size (in.) 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2
Rated Pressure (psi) 250 300 300 300
Temperature Range (Std. seals) -40° to +250°F
Locking Device 5 balls 4 balls 6 balls 8 balls
Vacuum Data (inches Hg)
Disconnected (coupler only) Not Recommended
Connected — 27.4 27.4 27.4
HF Series (3/8" & 1/2" sizes)
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
200
220
0 5 10 15 20
A
ir
 F
lo
w
 in
 S
C
F
M
1/2"
3/8"
Pressure Drop in PSID
100 PSI Inlet Pressure
80 PSI Inlet Pressure
D
E
G
F
Body New Old Thread Dimensions (in.)
Size Part No. Part No. Size Overall Exposed Hex Largest Wt. (LB)
(in.) Brass Brass NPTF Length Length* Size Diameter P/Piece
D E F G
1/8 HF-124-2FP HF702F-2 1/8-27 1.08 0.55 0.50 0.58 0.03
1/8 HF-124-4FP HF702F-4 1/4-18 1.34 0.81 0.67 0.78 0.07
* This dimension represents the portion that is exposed when nipple is inserted in a Parker HF
series coupler.